TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM340119

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Certain Trademarks and Trademark Applications at Reel/Frame No. 4409/0743 and corrected at Reel/Frame No. 4481/0103		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A.		04/30/2015	national association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Allen Systems Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	708 Goodlette Road North	
City:	Naples	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34102	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 50

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3022345	
Registration Number:	2601192	ASG
Registration Number:	2700435	ASG SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3659984	ASG-AUTOMATION CENTER
Registration Number:	3695864	ASG-CYPRESS
Registration Number:	3840494	ASG-DDM
Registration Number:	3461040	ASG-INFO/X
Registration Number:	3435279	ASG-JOB/SCAN
Registration Number:	2797420	ASG-KNOWLEDGEWAVE
Registration Number:	2392701	ASG-METHODMANAGER
Registration Number:	2781593	ASG-ROCHADE
Registration Number:	3572636	ASG-SAFARI
Registration Number:	3518886	ASG-SAFARI.OLAP
Registration Number:	3444796	ASG-TEVISTA
Registration Number:	2996310	ASG-TMON
Registration Number:	2485728	CLICK-N-DONE
Registration Number:	2966578	CONTENT PROCESSING FACILITY

TRADEMARK REEL: 005508 FRAME: 0605

900323475

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1349090	CONTROLMANAGER
Registration Number:	2966577	CYPRESS
Registration Number:	3048644	CYPRESS
Registration Number:	1163171	DOCU/TEXT
Registration Number:	3701286	ASG-DOCU/TEXT
Registration Number:	2357393	DOCUANALYZER
Registration Number:	1974132	DOCUMENTDIRECT
Registration Number:	2966579	DOCUVAULT
Registration Number:	2746952	E-SEARCH & VIEW
Registration Number:	1945519	ESW
Registration Number:	2617007	INFO/X
Registration Number:	1721468	INFOPAC
Registration Number:	3190224	ITEXCHANGE
Registration Number:	1730799	JCLPREP
Registration Number:	1681000	LANDMARK SYSTEMS CORPORATION
Registration Number:	2717149	MOBIUS
Registration Number:	2874146	MOBIUS
Registration Number:	1710731	NAVIGRAPH
Registration Number:	1924487	OPMAN
Registration Number:	2317113	PRO/JCL
Registration Number:	3698527	ASG-PRO/JCL
Registration Number:	3435763	ROCHADE
Registration Number:	2108451	SERVERTRANSPARENCY
Registration Number:	1458133	SIRF
Registration Number:	2642122	TEVISTA
Registration Number:	1633753	THE MONITOR
Registration Number:	1641086	THE MONITOR
Registration Number:	3444950	TMON
Registration Number:	2505616	UNIVERSALARCHIVE
Registration Number:	1786624	VIEWDIRECT
Registration Number:	2780336	WORKFLOWDIRECT
Registration Number:	1999174	WRITEDIRECT
Serial Number:	85140979	ASG-WORKFLOWDIRECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1:650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000Address Line 4:Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	053720-0007	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon	
SIGNATURE:	/Rhonda DeLeon/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2015	

Total Attachments: 7

source=ASG - Trademark Release (BNY)(4080272_1_LA)#page1.tif source=ASG - Trademark Release (BNY)(4080272_1_LA)#page2.tif source=ASG - Trademark Release (BNY)(4080272_1_LA)#page3.tif source=ASG - Trademark Release (BNY)(4080272_1_LA)#page4.tif source=ASG - Trademark Release (BNY)(4080272_1_LA)#page5.tif source=ASG - Trademark Release (BNY)(4080272_1_LA)#page6.tif source=ASG - Trademark Release (BNY)(4080272_1_LA)#page7.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST ("Release") is made effective as of April 30 _____, 2015 by The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A., as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") to ALLEN SYSTEMS GROUP, INC. (the "Grantor"), as follows:

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantor holds all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark applications listed on the annexed <u>Schedule I</u>, which trademarks are registered in and trademark applications are filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, (i) on November 22, 2010, the Grantor entered into a Trademark Security Agreement (the "November 2010 Agreement") and (ii) on May 31, 2012, the Grantor entered into a Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement (the "May 2012 Agreement" and together with the November 2010 Agreement, the "Agreements"), pursuant to which the Grantor granted to Collateral Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of each other Secured Party (as defined in each of the Agreements) a continuing security interest in the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof to secure the payment, performance and observance of certain obligations;

WHEREAS, (i) the November 2010 Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on November 30, 2010, at Reel/Frame 004409/0743 and a Corrective Assignment was recorded on February 18, 2011, at Reel/Frame 004481/0103 and (ii) the May 2012 Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on July 9, 2012 at Reel/Frame 004817/0167; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) Section 4.11 of the Debtors' First Amended Joint Prepackaged Chapter 11 Plan (with Technical Modifications) dated March 27, 2015 [Docket No. 183-1], (the "Plan") which was filed in the United States Bankruptcy Court in the District of Delaware in a case captioned, In re Allen Systems Group, Inc. et al. (Case No. 15-10332 (KJC), and (ii) paragraph 79 of the Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law, and Order Approving the Debtors' Disclosure Statement for, and Confirming, the Debtors' First Amended Joint Prepackaged Chapter 11 Plan (with Technical Modifications) dated March 27, 2015 [Docket No. 183] (the "Confirmation Order"), except as otherwise provided in the Plan or Confirmation Order, all notes, instruments, certificates and other documents evidencing Claims or Interests (as those terms are defined in the Plan) shall be canceled);

NOW, THEREFORE, the Collateral Agent hereby releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks, including the trademark registrations and applications identified in Schedule I.

[Signature Pages Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

> THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY, N.A.,

as Collateral Agent

By: LE coenclota

Name: Gerard Facandola

Title: us Agant

[Signature Page to Release of Trademark Security Interest]

Schedule I

Trademark Registrations and Applications

[See attached]

Trademarks

Registered Trademarks

Country	Registration No.	Registration Date	Title
United States of America	3366279	1/5/05	Riverglass
	Trademarks Pend	ling Applications	
Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Title
United States of America	85262436	3/9/11	Solutions for eDiscovery
United States of America	85265792	3/14/11	Solutions for Fusion Centers
United States of America	85265817	3/14/11	Intelligent Enterprise Search
United States of America	85265866	3/14/11	Intelligent Web Monitor
United States of America	85265886	3/14/11	Intelligent Data Connections
United States of America	85265926	3/14/11	Semantic Text Analyzer (STAn)

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Registrations:

<u>OWNER</u>	REGISTRATION NUMBER	<u>TRADEMARK</u>
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	3022345	[Chevin hand-eye design]
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	2601192	ASG
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	2700435	ASG SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS (Stylized)
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	3659984	ASG-AUTOMATION CENTER
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	3695864	ASG-CYPRESS
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	3840494	ASG-DDM
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	3461040	ASG-INFO/X
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	3435279	ASG-JOB/SCAN
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	2797420	ASG-KNOWLEDGEWAVE
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	2392701	ASG-METHODMANAGER
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	2781593	ASG-ROCHADE
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	3572636	ASG-SAFARI
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	3518886	ASG-SAFARI.OLAP
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	3444796	ASG-TEVISTA
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	2996310	ASG-TMON
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	2485728	CLICK-N-DONE
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	2966578	CONTENT PROCESSING FACILITY
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	1349090	CONTROLMANAGER
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	2966577	CYPRESS
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	3048644	CYPRESS AND DESIGN
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	1163171	DOCU/TEXT
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	3701286	ASG-DOCU/TEXT
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	2357393	DOCUANALYZER
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	1974132	DOCUMENTDIRECT
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	2966579	DOCUVAULT
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	2746952	E-SEARCH & VIEW
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	1945519	ESW
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	2617007	INFO/X

Allen Systems Group, Inc.	1721468	INFOPAC
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	3190224	ITEXCHANGE
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	1730799	JCLPREP
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	1681000	LANDMARK SYSTEMS CORPORATION
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	2717149	MOBIUS (and Design)
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	2874146	MOBIUS
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	1710731	NAVIGRAPH
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	1924487	OPMAN
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	2317113	PRO/JCL
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	3698527	ASG-PRO/JCL
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	3435763	ROCHADE
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	2108451	SERVERTRANSPARENCY
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	1458133	SIRF
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	2642122	TEVISTA
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	1633753	THE MONITOR
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	1641086	THE MONITOR (Stylized)
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	3444950	TMON
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	2505616	UNIVERSALARCHIVE
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	1786624	VIEWDIRECT
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	2780336	WORKFLOWDIRECT
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	1999174	WRITEDIRECT

Applications:

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Allen Systems Group, Inc.	85140979	ASG-WorkflowDirect

TRADEMARK REEL: 005508 FRAME: 0614

RECORDED: 05/01/2015